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Leaaue Notices & Reminders |

PLEASE REMEMBER THAT ALL CLUBS MUST TEXT THER MATCH RESULT AFTER GAMES ON SUNDAYS AND BY 3PM
LATEST TO 07541 764041. THIS APPLIES TO ALL MATCHES.

YOU SHOULD COMPLETE YOUR MATCH REPORT INFORMATION VIA THE FULL TIME WEBSITE AT fulltime-
admin.thefa.com . YOU NEED TO ENTER THE INFORMATION BY THE END OF DAY ON THE WEDNESDAY FOLLOWING THE
MATCH. YOU CAN USE THE MATCHDAY APP ON YOUR PHONE IF AVAILABLE.

THE HOME CLUB IN EACH MATCH MUST CONTACT THEIR OPPONENTS AND REFEREE BY THE END OF THE TUESDAY
BEFORE THE GAME TO CONFIRM MATCH DETAILS INCLUDING KIT COLOURS, VENUE ETC. IF THIS IS NOT DONE THEN
YOU WILL GET FINED AND MIGHT LOSE YOUR REFEREE. NOTE IF YOU EITHER LOSE YOUR REFEREE OR WE CANNOT
SUPPLY ONE, THEN YOU HAVE TO FIND ONE YOURSELVES, YOU CANNOT CALL THE MATCH OFF BECAUSE OF THIS.

PRESS MATCH REPORTS - We require that, ALL CLUBS in Premier Division and Divisionl, provide a brief
Match Report via e-mail to markybunny42@outlook.com before 1pm on the Monday after the match
(This report should contain the names of both Clubs, match result, your club’s goal scorers names in full
and a brief description of the overall match highlights). All other clubs are encouraged to send in press
match reports each week; however they are required to send a Press Match Report for all County Cup

games, especially if they reach a Quarter Final or beyond.

PLEASE REMEMBER TRHAT WHEN YOUR CLUB IS ON STANDBY, THEY COULD BE GIVEN A GAME AT SHORT NOTICE AND
THEREFORE YOU SHOULD NOT STAND YOUR PLAYERS DOWN UNTIL THE TUESDAY BEFORE THE FIXTURES DATE AT THE
EARLIEST.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE THE FIXTURES SCHEDULED ON THIS BULLETIN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO ANY
INCLEMENT WEATHER AND REARRANGED COUNTY CUP OR SUNDAY FA CUP FIXTURES.

Note: Unplayed Match on 11™ May 2025, North Watford v St Josephs,
Committee decision Match Void, no points awarded.

Unplayed Match on 18™ May 2025, WD Bushey Rangers v North
Watford, Committee decision as North Watford unable to field a
team, club fined and match awarded to WD Bushey Rangers as a 0-0
win.

THIS IS THE LAST BULLETIN FOE THIS SEASON, THE NEXT ONE WILL BE
A PRE-SEASON BULLETN ON THE 24™ AUGUST.
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WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Handbook Amendments - 2024/25

IF ANYONE HAS AN AMENDMENT FOR THE HANDBOOK , PLEASE ADVISE US AT wsflinfo@gmail.com.

Officers & Management Committee

Clubs Directory

Page 17 — West Herts Sports Club — Change of Kit Colours to ALL NAVY BLUE
Rule Book

Referees

New Referees

Joel Mannix — jmannixv@gmail.com — 07973 445508
Nicholas Campbell — nicholas.j.h.campbell@gmail.com — 07896 654123

Marc Ayres mayres@sky.com 07976 905218
Danny Knights dannyknights@btinternet.com 07512 875002
Olan Odunsi olanodunsi@yahoo.com 07852 487038
Saquib Ayubi saquibutt@gmail.com 07544 297546
James Penwright - j.penwright@gys.fr - 07939 505245

Safa Kaya muhammedsafakaya@gmail.com 07437 56 4545
Simon Tsang mingming0226daikau@gmail.com 07596 958508
Graham Jackson  kotpp83@gmail.com 07772620136

Samuel Ormerod sam.orml19@gmail.com 07704 091963

Luke Marsden luke.s.marsden@outlook.com 07834 399968

Referee Amendments

James Penwright — New Email Address - penwrightjames203@gmail.com

Please Remove the Following Referees from Handbook
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WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

No Results

NO FIXTURES

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk
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WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

LEAGUE TABLES

Pos Premier Division GP W D L GF GA GD PTS
C |North Watford ** 10 6 2 1 13 8 5 20

R-Up|WD Bushey Rangers 10 5 4 1 21 13 8 19
3 |Cassiobury Rangers 10 5 2 3 21 15 6 17
4 |StJosephs ** 10 4 3 2 23 17 6 15
5 |Evergreen * 10 3 1 6 16 14 2 8
6 |Chalfont Saints 10 0 0 10 10 37 -27 0

13/02/25 — Chalfont Saints Resigned from the League , remaining two fixtures vs North Watford awarded to them as 0-0 wins.

23/02/25 — Unplayed Match — St Josephs v Evergreen. Evergreen unable to raise a team, Match awarded as 0-0 win to St Josephs .
23/03/25 — Unplayed Match — Evergreen v North Watford. Evergreen unable to raise a team, Match awarded as 0-0 win to North Watford.
20/04/25 — Unplayed Match — WD Bushey Rangers v Evergreen, Evergreen unable to raise a team. Match awarded to WD Bushey Rangers as 0-0 win ,
* Evergreen also deducted 2 points.

11/05/25 — Unplayed Match — North Watford v St Joseph’s. Neither Team attended for the Match therefore Match Void and no points awarded **.
Subject to any appeal.

18/05/25 — Unplayed Match — WD Bushey Rangers v North Watford, North Watford unable to raise a team. Match Awarded to WD Bushey Rangers
as 0-0 win, subject to any appeal.

Pos Division 1 GP \\Y D L GF GA GD PTS
C |Forza Watford 16 13 2 1 51 19 32 41
P [Sparta Phoenix 16 10 1 5 60 35 25 31
3 |StJosephs Reserves 16 10 1 5 54 30 24 31
4 |Everett Rovers 16 9 4 3 51 34 17 31
5 |Watford Town 16 7 2 7 44 41 3 23
6 |Old Fullerians 16 5 1 10 23 44 -21 16
7 |Chess United 16 4 2 10 24 54 -30 14
R [Watford Youth Sports 1st 16 3 2 11 30 57 -27 11
R [Watford United 16 2 3 11 35 58 -23 9

19/01/25 — Unplayed Match - Sparta Phoenix v Old Fullerians, Old Fullerians unable to raise a team. Match awarded as 0-0 win to Sparta Phoenix.
06/04/25 — Unplayed Match-0Old Fullerians v Watford Town, Old Fullerians unable to raise a team. Match awarded as 0-0 win to Watford Town.
27/04/25 — Unplayed Match —Old Fullerians v Chess United, Chess United unable to raise a team. Match awarded as 0-0 win to Old Fullerians pending

any appeal.

Pos Division 2 GP wW D L GF GA GD PTS
C |Hertfordshire Athletic 16 15 0 1 91 25 66 45
P |Woodside 16 14 0 2 67 22 45 42
3 |Watford Youth Sports 2nd 16 10 1 5 46 31 15 31
4 |WD Bushey Rangers Reserves 16 7 (0} 9 33 50 -17 21
5 |Langleybury 16 6 2 8 40 45 -5 20
6 |[Batchworth 16 6 0 10 39 56 -17 18
7 |Inter 16 5 1 10 27 64 -37 16
R |West Herts 16 4 1 11 24 40 -16 13
R |Frances George 16 2 1 13 30 64 -34 7

Pos Division 3 GP wW D L GF GA GD PTS
C |[Bricket wood Acorns 16 12 2 2 44 24 20 38
P |[Chorleywood Club AFC 16 10 2 4 37 23 14 32
3 |AFC Watford 16 8 2 6 38 30 8 26
4 |FC Railway 16 7 3 6 41 36 5 24
5 [Surely Wood 16 6 3 7 35 30 5 21
6 [Abbots Wanderers 16 5 4 7 30 37 -7 19
7 |Everett Rovers Reserves 16 5 3 8 27 32 -5 18

RE [Dome Bar 16 3 4 9 36 52 -16 13

RE [Nascot AFC 16 3 3 10 23 47 -24 12

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk WSFL Bulletins ©
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WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

ERIC HAND CHALLENGE CUP - SEMI FINALS

WD Bushey Rangers 1 v Cassiobury Rangers 4

St Josephs 1 v North Watford 2

FINAL - 4th May

Cassiobury Rangers 2 v North Watford
(Cassiobury Rangers won 6-5 on pens)

TERRY DEVEREUX PRESIDENTS CUP - SEMI FINALS

Evergreen 2 v Chess United 0

North Watford 1v Stlosephs 4

FINAL - 13th April

Evergreen 1v Stlosephs

DENNIS JACKSON INTERMEDIATE CUP - SEMI FINALS

FC Railway 5 v Chorleywood Club AFC 2

Watford Youth Sports 2r 1 v Hertfordshire Athletic 3

FINAL 6th April

FC Railway O v Hertfordshire Athletic

NINEANORAH - CHAIRMANS CUP - Q/FINALS

Forza Watford Ov Woodside 0
Won 4-2 on pens
Evergreen 4 v Hertfordshire Athletic 1
Cassiobury Rangers 3v St Josephs 2
Watford Town 1v WD Bushey Rangers 9

Semi - Finals

Forza Watford 1v Cassiobury Rangers

WD Bushey Rangers 3v Evergreen

Fnal - 27th April

Cassiobury Rangers Ov WD Bushey Rangers

FOR THIS CUP COMPETITION ALL ROUNDS DRAWS WILL BE DONE USING THE FULL TIME WEBSITE RANDOM

DRAW SELECTION SYSTEM.

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk
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WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Leading Goal Scorers_(League Divisional & Cup Competitions Only)

PREMMIER DIVISION
Joshua Keane-Quinlivan
Lewis Putman
Nathan Page
Ashley Lewis
Tom Verbana
Corum Chase
DIVISION ONE
Guiseppe Delgaudio
Jordan Standley
Philippe Clarke
George Pascoulis
Lucas Roberts
Mitchell Tearle
DIVISION TWO
Henry Gibbor
Jack McLaughlin
Marcus Rivers
Ed Rogers
Josh Towle
Ellis Constantinou
DIVISION THREE
Peter Rock
Jay Haynes
Alex Michael
Jack Micklewright
Callum O'Grady
Tommy Edwards

(TOP 6 GOALSCORERS )
WD Bushey Rangers

St Josephs
Cassiobury Rangers
North Watford
Evergreen
WD Bushey Rangers

(TOP 6 GOALSCORERS )
Forza Watford
Ewverett Rowvers
Sparta Phoenix
Sparta Phoenix
Everett Rowvers

St Josephs Resenes
(TOP 6 GOALSCORERS)
Hertfordshire Athletic
Hertfordshire Athletic

Batchworth

Hertfordshire Athletic

Woodside
Woodside

(TOP 6 GOALSCORERS )

AFC Watford
Dome Bar
Bricketwood Acorns
Bricketwood Acorns
FC Railway
AFC Watford

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk
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WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Weekly Review - 2025 - by Mark Bunn

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk
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WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk
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Case ID

10789492- S

11417052- S

SVANSSE03S

11759650- S

11834253- S

11925283- S

11939436- S

11958112- S

11972650- S

11972456- S

12059355- S

12050234- M

12050287- M

12139565- S

12182705- S

12194386- S

12205398- S

12177651- M

WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Current Discipline Players & Clubs/Teams

Offender

Jack James

David Brennan

Dane Weimar

James Henney

Adam Gorman

Alfie Ball

Tommy Ash

James Anderson

Tharun Patel

Elliot Kay-Jessop

Charlie Prentice

Alexander More

Alexander More

Alfie Taylor

Renelle Lewis

Charlie King

Brandon Whitman

Kye Lathwell

Suspension List =27/05/25

Term

3 matches

3 matches

1 match

4 matches

3 matches

1 match

3 matches

1 match

3 matches

3 matches

1 match

3 matches

6 matches

3 matches

3 matches

2 matches

2 matches

2 matches

Football level

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Football

CFA Only - All Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Football

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk

Start Date

10/04/2022

22/10/2023

28/04/2024

22/05/2024

22/09/2024

03/11/2024

10/11/2024

17/11/2024

24/11/2024

24/11/2024

02/02/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

16/03/2025

13/04/2025

20/04/2025

27/04/2025

28/04/2025

End Date

WSFL Bulletins ©
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Case ID

12215363- S

12199389- M

12229639- S

11766738- M

12210125- M

12050259- M

12210140- M

WATFORD SUNDAY FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Offender

Jonathan Hopkins

Charlie King

Jack James

Loui Kelly

Anton Collins

Alexander More

Antonio Cacciapuoti

Current Club/Team Suspensions

Case ID

12162724- C

Term

1 match

3 matches

2 matches

Sine Die

7 matches

147 days

1 match

Offender

AFC Watford First

Football level

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Football

CFA Only - All Sunday Football

CFA Only - All Football

CFA Only - All Football

CFA Only - All Football

CFA Only - All Football

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk

Start Date

04/05/2025

12/05/2025

18/05/2025

19/05/2025

22/05/2025

28/02/2025

26/05/2025

Start Date

21/04/2025

End Date

24/07/2025

End Date
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