



# Watford Sunday Football League

South West Herts Football Association 70th Season - 2024/2025

# Final Bulletin

1<sup>st</sup> June 2025

Match Day 00

## League Notices & Reminders

PLEASE REMEMBER THAT ALL CLUBS MUST TEXT THER MATCH RESULT AFTER GAMES ON SUNDAYS AND BY 3PM LATEST TO 07541 764041. THIS APPLIES TO ALL MATCHES.

YOU SHOULD COMPLETE YOUR MATCH REPORT INFORMATION VIA THE FULL TIME WEBSITE AT fulltimeadmin.thefa.com . YOU NEED TO ENTER THE INFORMATION BY THE END OF DAY ON THE WEDNESDAY FOLLOWING THE MATCH. YOU CAN USE THE MATCHDAY APP ON YOUR PHONE IF AVAILABLE.

THE HOME CLUB IN EACH MATCH MUST CONTACT THEIR OPPONENTS AND REFEREE BY THE END OF THE TUESDAY BEFORE THE GAME TO CONFIRM MATCH DETAILS INCLUDING KIT COLOURS, VENUE ETC. IF THIS IS NOT DONE THEN YOU WILL GET FINED AND MIGHT LOSE YOUR REFEREE. NOTE IF YOU EITHER LOSE YOUR REFEREE OR WE CANNOT SUPPLY ONE, THEN YOU HAVE TO FIND ONE YOURSELVES, YOU CANNOT CALL THE MATCH OFF BECAUSE OF THIS.

PRESS MATCH REPORTS - We require that, ALL CLUBS in Premier Division and Division1, provide a brief Match Report via e-mail to <u>markybunny42@outlook.com</u> before 1pm on the Monday after the match (This report should contain the names of both Clubs, match result, your club's goal scorers names in full and a brief description of the overall match highlights). All other clubs are encouraged to send in press match reports each week; however they are required to send a Press Match Report for all County Cup games, especially if they reach a Quarter Final or beyond.

PLEASE REMEMBER TRHAT WHEN YOUR CLUB IS ON STANDBY, THEY COULD BE GIVEN A GAME AT SHORT NOTICE AND THEREFORE YOU SHOULD NOT STAND YOUR PLAYERS DOWN UNTIL THE TUESDAY BEFORE THE FIXTURES DATE AT THE EARLIEST.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE THE FIXTURES SCHEDULED ON THIS BULLETIN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO ANY INCLEMENT WEATHER AND REARRANGED COUNTY CUP OR SUNDAY FA CUP FIXTURES.

Note: Unplayed Match on 11<sup>th</sup> May 2025, North Watford v St Josephs, Committee decision Match Void, no points awarded.

Unplayed Match on 18<sup>th</sup> May 2025, WD Bushey Rangers v North Watford, Committee decision as North Watford unable to field a team, club fined and match awarded to WD Bushey Rangers as a 0-0 win.

## THIS IS THE LAST BULLETIN FOE THIS SEASON, THE NEXT ONE WILL BE A PRE-SEASON BULLETN ON THE 24<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST.



President Ken Coniam

Chairman John Rowbotham

Vice Chairman

General Secretary David Moxon

Treasurer John Rowbotham

Competitions Secretary Dave Moxon

Cup Finals Secretary John Snowdon

Referees Secretaries Brian Stansell

Assist Referees Secretary Ken Coniam

Registrations Secretaries Sean McCluskey Stephen Edwards Jason Taverner Registrations Assistant Kamran Arshad

Herts FA Rep Ken Coniam

Communications &Press Officer Mark Bunn

Clubs Representatives Sean McCluskey Mike Kenna

# Handbook Amendments - 2024/25

#### IF ANYONE HAS AN AMENDMENT FOR THE HANDBOOK , PLEASE ADVISE US AT wsflinfo@gmail.com.

#### Officers & Management Committee

#### **Clubs Directory**

Page 17 – West Herts Sports Club – Change of Kit Colours to ALL NAVY BLUE

#### Rule Book

#### **Referees**

#### New Referees

Joel Mannix – jmannixv@gmail.com – 07973 445508

Nicholas Campbell – nicholas.j.h.campbell@gmail.com – 07896 654123

Marc Ayres	mayres@sky.com	07976 905218
Danny Knights	dannyknights@btinternet.com	07512 875002
Olan Odunsi	olanodunsi@yahoo.com	07852 487038
Saquib Ayubi	saquibutt@gmail.com	07544 297546
James Penwrigh	t - j.penwright@gys.fr - 07939 505	5245
Safa Kaya Simon Tsang Graham Jackson Samuel Ormerod Luke Marsden	muhammedsafakaya@gmail.com mingming0226daikau@gmail.com kotpp83@gmail.com sam.orm19@gmail.com luke.s.marsden@outlook.com	07437 56 4545 07596 958508 07772620136 07704 091963 07834 399968

#### **Referee Amendments**

James Penwright – New Email Address - penwrightjames203@gmail.com

Please Remove the Following Referees from Handbook



No Results



## **NO FIXTURES**

Page3

## **LEAGUE TABLES**

Pos	Premier Division	GP	W	D	L	GF	GA	GD	PTS
С	North Watford **	10	6	2	1	13	8	5	20
<mark>R-Up</mark>	WD Bushey Rangers	10	5	4	1	21	13	8	19
3	Cassiobury Rangers	10	5	2	3	21	15	6	17
4	St Josephs **	10	4	3	2	23	17	6	15
5	Evergreen *	10	3	1	6	16	14	2	8
6	Chalfont Saints	10	0	0	10	10	37	-27	0

13/02/25 – Chalfont Saints Resigned from the League , remaining two fixtures vs North Watford awarded to them as 0-0 wins.

23/02/25 – Unplayed Match – St Josephs v Evergreen. Evergreen unable to raise a team, Match awarded as 0-0 win to St Josephs. 23/03/25 – Unplayed Match – Evergreen v North Watford. Evergreen unable to raise a team, Match awarded as 0-0 win to North Watford.

20/04/25 – Unplayed Match – WD Bushey Rangers v Evergreen, Evergreen unable to raise a team. Match awarded to WD Bushey Rangers as 0-0 win , \* Evergreen also deducted 2 points.

11/05/25 – Unplayed Match – North Watford v St Joseph's. Neither Team attended for the Match therefore Match Void and no points awarded \*\*. Subject to any appeal.

18/05/25 – Unplayed Match – WD Bushey Rangers v North Watford, North Watford unable to raise a team. Match Awarded to WD Bushey Rangers as 0-0 win, subject to any appeal.

Pos	Division 1	GP	W	D	L	GF	GA	GD	PTS
С	Forza Watford	16	13	2	1	51	19	32	41
Р	Sparta Phoenix	16	10	1	5	60	35	25	31
3	St Josephs Reserves	16	10	1	5	54	30	24	31
4	Everett Rovers	16	9	4	3	51	34	17	31
5	Watford Town	16	7	2	7	44	41	3	23
6	Old Fullerians	16	5	1	10	23	44	-21	16
7	Chess United	16	4	2	10	24	54	-30	14
R	Watford Youth Sports 1st	16	3	2	11	30	57	-27	11
R	Watford United	16	2	3	11	35	58	-23	9

19/01/25 – Unplayed Match - Sparta Phoenix v Old Fullerians, Old Fullerians unable to raise a team. Match awarded as 0-0 win to Sparta Phoenix.
 06/04/25 – Unplayed Match-Old Fullerians v Watford Town, Old Fullerians unable to raise a team. Match awarded as 0-0 win to Watford Town.
 27/04/25 – Unplayed Match – Old Fullerians v Chess United, Chess United unable to raise a team. Match awarded as 0-0 win to Old Fullerians pending

----

Pos	Division 2	GP	any app W	D	L	GF	GA	GD	PTS
C	Hertfordshire Athletic	16	15	0	1	91	25	66	45
Р	Woodside	16	14	0	2	67	22	45	42
3	Watford Youth Sports 2nd	16	10	1	5	46	31	15	31
4	WD Bushey Rangers Reserves	16	7	0	9	33	50	-17	21
5	Langleybury	16	6	2	8	40	45	-5	20
6	Batchworth	16	6	0	10	39	56	-17	18
7	Inter	16	5	1	10	27	64	-37	16
R	West Herts	16	4	1	11	24	40	-16	13
R	Frances George	16	2	1	13	30	64	-34	7
Pos	Division 3	GP	W	D	L	GF	GA	GD	PTS
Pos C	Division 3 Bricket wood Acorns	GP 16	W 12	D 2	L 2	GF 44	GA 24	GD 20	PTS 38
				-			-		-
С	Bricket wood Acorns	16	12	2	2	44	24	20	38
C P	Bricket wood Acorns Chorleywood Club AFC	16 16	12 10	2	2 4	44 37	24 23	20 14	38 32
С Р З	Bricket wood Acorns Chorleywood Club AFC AFC Watford	16 16 16	12 10 8	2 2 2 2	2 4 6	44 37 38	24 23 30	20 14 8	38 32 26
С Р 3 4	Bricket wood Acorns Chorleywood Club AFC AFC Watford FC Railway	16 16 16 16	12 10 8 7	2 2 2 3	2 4 6 6	44 37 38 41	24 23 30 36	20 14 8 5	38 32 26 24
С Р 3 4 5	Bricket wood Acorns Chorleywood Club AFC AFC Watford FC Railway Surely Wood	16 16 16 16 16	12 10 8 7 6	2 2 2 3 3	2 4 6 6 7	44 37 38 41 35	24 23 30 36 30	20 14 8 5 5	38 32 26 24 21
C P 3 4 5 6	Bricket wood Acorns Chorleywood Club AFC AFC Watford FC Railway Surely Wood Abbots Wanderers	16 16 16 16 16 16	12 10 8 7 6 5	2 2 2 3 3 4	2 4 6 6 7 7 7	44 37 38 41 35 30	24 23 30 36 30 37	20 14 8 5 5 -7	38 32 26 24 21 19

 $^{
m page}4$ 

<u> </u>	WSL – CUP	CON	APETITIONS - 202	4-25	
ERIC HAND CHALLEN	GE CUP - SEMI FINALS		FINAL - 4th May	-	
WD Bushey Rangers	1 v Cassiobury Rangers	4			
St Josephs	1 v North Watford	2	<b>Cassiobury Rangers</b> (Cassiobury Rangers wo	2 v North Watford on 6-5 on pens)	2

<u>TERRY DEVEREUX PR</u>	ESIDENTS CUP - SEMI FINALS	<u>5</u>	<u>FINAL - 13th</u>	<u>April</u>		
Evergreen	2 v Chess United	0				
			Evergreen		1 v St Josephs	3

DENNIS JACKSON	INTERMEDIATE CUP - SEMI FINALS	FINAL 6th April	
FC Railway	5 v Chorleywood Club AFC 2		

4

FC Railway 0 v Hertfordshire Athletic 1

3

Watford Youth Sports 2r 1 v Hertfordshire Athletic

1 v St Josephs

#### NINE4NORAH - CHAIRMANS CUP - Q/FINALS

North Watford

				<u>Semi - Finals</u>			
Forza Watford Won 4-2 on pens	0 v	Woodside	0	Forza Watford	1 v	Cassiobury Rangers	3
Evergreen	4 v	Hertfordshire Athletic	1				
Cassiobury Rangers	3 v	St Josephs	2	WD Bushey Rangers	3 v	Evergreen	2
Watford Town	1 v	WD Bushey Rangers	9				

Final - 27th April

Cassiobury Rangers 0 v WD Bushey Rangers

### FOR THIS CUP COMPETITION ALL ROUNDS DRAWS WILL BE DONE USING THE FULL TIME WEBSITE RANDOM DRAW SELECTION SYSTEM.

1

Page**5** 

## <u>Leading Goal Scorers (League Divisional & Cup Competitions Only)</u>

PREMMIER DIVISION	(TOP 6 GOALSCORERS )	
Joshua Keane-Quinlivan	WD Bushey Rangers	19
Lewis Putman	St Josephs	15
Nathan Page	Cassiobury Rangers	15
Ashley Lewis	North Watford	11
Tom Verbana	Evergreen	10
Corum Chase	WD Bushey Rangers	8
DIVISION ONE	(TOP 6 GOALSCORERS )	
Guiseppe Delgaudio	Forza Watford	23
Jordan Standley	Everett Rovers	17
Philippe Clarke	Sparta Phoenix	16
George Pascoulis	Sparta Phoenix	14
Lucas Roberts	Everett Rovers	12
Mitchell Tearle	St Josephs Reserves	12
DIVISION TWO	(TOP 6 GOALSCORERS )	
Henry Gibbor	Hertfordshire Athletic	26
Henry Gibbor Jack McLaughlin	Hertfordshire Athletic Hertfordshire Athletic	26 24
-		
Jack McLaughlin	Hertfordshire Athletic	24
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth	24 19
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers Ed Rogers	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth Hertfordshire Athletic	24 19 16
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers Ed Rogers Josh Towle	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth Hertfordshire Athletic Woodside Woodside (TOP 6 GOALSCORERS )	24 19 16 16
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers Ed Rogers Josh Towle Ellis Constantinou	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth Hertfordshire Athletic Woodside Woodside	24 19 16 16
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers Ed Rogers Josh Towle Ellis Constantinou DIVISION THREE	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth Hertfordshire Athletic Woodside Woodside (TOP 6 GOALSCORERS )	24 19 16 16 12
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers Ed Rogers Josh Towle Ellis Constantinou DIVISION THREE Peter Rock	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth Hertfordshire Athletic Woodside Woodside (TOP 6 GOALSCORERS ) AFC Watford	24 19 16 16 12 12
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers Ed Rogers Josh Towle Ellis Constantinou DIVISION THREE Peter Rock Jay Haynes	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth Hertfordshire Athletic Woodside Woodside (TOP 6 GOALSCORERS ) AFC Watford Dome Bar	24 19 16 16 12 12 16 15
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers Ed Rogers Josh Towle Ellis Constantinou DIVISION THREE Peter Rock Jay Haynes Alex Michael	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth Hertfordshire Athletic Woodside Woodside (TOP 6 GOALSCORERS ) AFC Watford Dome Bar Bricketwood Acorns	24 19 16 16 12 16 15 13
Jack McLaughlin Marcus Rivers Ed Rogers Josh Towle Ellis Constantinou DIVISION THREE Peter Rock Jay Haynes Alex Michael Jack Micklewright	Hertfordshire Athletic Batchworth Hertfordshire Athletic Woodside (TOP 6 GOALSCORERS ) AFC Watford Dome Bar Bricketwood Acorns Bricketwood Acorns	24 19 16 12 12 16 15 13 12

# Weekly Review – 2025 - by Mark Bunn

# ${}^{\rm Page} 8$

## **Current Discipline Players & Clubs/Teams**

## Suspension List –27/05/25

Case ID	Offender	Term	Football level	Start Date	End Date
<u>10789492- S</u>	Jack James	3 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	10/04/2022	-
<u>11417052- S</u>	David Brennan	3 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	22/10/2023	-
<u>11719959- S</u>	Dane Weimar	1 match	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	28/04/2024	-
<u>11759650- S</u>	James Henney	4 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	22/05/2024	-
<u>11834253- S</u>	Adam Gorman	3 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	22/09/2024	
<u>11925283- S</u>	Alfie Ball	1 match	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	03/11/2024	•
<u>11939436- S</u>	Tommy Ash	3 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	10/11/2024	-
<u>11958112- S</u>	James Anderson	1 match	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	17/11/2024	-
<u>11972650- S</u>	Tharun Patel	3 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	24/11/2024	-
<u>11972456- S</u>	Elliot Kay-Jessop	3 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	24/11/2024	-
<u>12059355- S</u>	Charlie Prentice	1 match	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	02/02/2025	-
<u>12050234- M</u>	Alexander More	3 matches	CFA Only - All Football	10/03/2025	-
<u>12050287- M</u>	Alexander More	6 matches	CFA Only - All Football	10/03/2025	-
<u>12139565- S</u>	Alfie Taylor	3 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	16/03/2025	-
<u>12182705- S</u>	Renelle Lewis	3 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	13/04/2025	-
<u>12194386- S</u>	Charlie King	2 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	20/04/2025	-
<u>12205398- S</u>	Brandon Whitman	2 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	27/04/2025	-
<u>12177651- M</u>	Kye Lathwell	2 matches	CFA Only - All Football	28/04/2025	-

Visit the Watford Sunday League Website at www.watfordsundayleague.co.uk

 $P_{age}$ 

Case ID	Offender	Term	Football level	Start Date	End Date
<u>12215363- S</u>	Jonathan Hopkins	1 match	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	04/05/2025	-
<u>12199389- M</u>	Charlie King	3 matches	CFA Only - All Football	12/05/2025	-
<u>12229639- S</u>	Jack James	2 matches	CFA Only - All Sunday Football	18/05/2025	-
<u>11766738- M</u>	Loui Kelly	Sine Die	CFA Only - All Football	19/05/2025	-
<u>12210125- M</u>	Anton Collins	7 matches	CFA Only - All Football	22/05/2025	-
<u>12050259- M</u>	Alexander More	147 days	CFA Only - All Football	28/02/2025	24/07/2025
<u>12210140- M</u>	Antonio Cacciapuoti	1 match	CFA Only - All Football	26/05/2025	

#### Current Club/Team Suspensions

Case ID	Offender	Start Date	End Date
<u>12162724- C</u>	AFC Watford First	21/04/2025	-